RESOLUTION NO. 2024-18R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS AWARDING AN INDEFINITE DELIVERY INDEFINITE QUANTITY (IDIQ) CONTRACT TO XEVEX MATERIALS, LLC FOR THE PROVISION OF READY MIXED CONCRETE IN AN ANNUAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$400,000.00, WITH FOUR ONE-YEAR EXTENSION OPTIONS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HER DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS

PART 1. An Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) contract with Xevex Materials, LLC, Buda Texas, for the provision of Ready Mixed Concrete (IFB No. 223-243) in an annual amount not to exceed \$400,000.00 is approved.

PART 2. The City Manager, or her designee, is authorized to execute the agreement on behalf of the City.

PART 3. This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on February 20, 2024.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Elizabeth Trevino City Clerk